



# Syrup Royal



Maple flavored syrup for pancakes, waffles, and more

Product Last Saved Date:12 October 2016

## Nutrition Facts

206 Servings per container

**Serving Size 100 GR**

---

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories 261**

---

**% Daily Value\***

|                           |        |              |   |
|---------------------------|--------|--------------|---|
| <b>Total Fat</b>          | 0.14 g | <b>0.5%</b>  |   |
| Saturated Fat             | 0 g    | <b>0%</b>    |   |
| Trans Fat                 | 0 g    |              |   |
| <b>Cholesterol</b>        | 0 mg   | <b>0%</b>    |   |
| <b>Sodium</b>             | 111 mg | <b>4.6%</b>  |   |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> | 65.5 g | <b>21.8%</b> |   |
| Dietary Fiber             | 0 g    | <b>0%</b>    |   |
| Total Sugars              | 42 g   |              |   |
| Includes                  | g      | Added Sugars | % |
| <b>Protein</b>            | 0 g    |              |   |
| Vitamin D                 | mg     | %            |   |
| Calcium                   | mg     | 0%           |   |
| Iron                      | 0 mg   | 0%           |   |
| Potassium                 | mg     | %            |   |

\*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Product Specifications:

| Man Prod Code | Dist Prod Code | GTIN           | Pack      | Pack Description |
|---------------|----------------|----------------|-----------|------------------|
| 0500          | 354019         | 10044105601035 | 4 X 1 GLL |                  |

| Brand  | Brand Owner | GPC Description                       |
|--------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
| UniPro | UniPro      | Syrup/Treacle/Molasses (Shelf Stable) |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Country of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|--------|-----------------|
| 45.5 LBR     | 45.5 LBR   | USA               | Yes    | No              |

### Shipping Information

| Length | Width  | Height | Volume | TlxHI | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
|--------|--------|--------|--------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| 12 INH | 12 INH | 12 INH | 1 FTQ  | 12x 4 | 540        | 60 FAH / 90 FAH      |

### Ingredients :

Corn syrup, water, salt, preservatives - potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate and benzoic acid, cellulose gum, caramel color and natural and artificial flavors

### Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info

|          |                |              |
|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Eggs - N | Milk - N       | Peanuts - N  |
| Soy - N  | Wheat - N      | TreeNuts - N |
| Fish - N | Crustacean - N |              |

### Handling Suggestions :

For best results store at ambient temperatures not to exceed 80oF

### Benefits :

The perfect addition to a morning stack of cakes, or a flavor in a savory or dessert dish

### Serving Suggestions :

Ready to use

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

Ready to use

### More Information :